or the material on page 2.

the caption. Print items preceded by a box only if the box is checked. Do not print the italicized instructions in parentheses, the paragraph numbers, the mailing information,

DE-121

ESTATE OF (Name): In Re: Estate of SHERRY L. CALVERT PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL 1. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this cause. I am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing occur 2. My residence or business address is (specify): David D. L. Horton, Esq. & Associates 777 E. Tahquitz Canyon Way, Suite 200-092 Palm Springs, CA 92262 3. I served the foregoing Notice of Petition to Administer Estate on each person named below by enclosing a copy in an enveraddressed as shown below AND a depositing the sealed envelope with the United States Postal Service on the date and at the place shown in item with the postage fully prepaid. b placing the envelope for collection and mailing on the date and at the place shown in item 4 following our ordinates business practices. I am readily familitar with this business's practice for collecting and processing correspondence mailing. On the same day that correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal Service, in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid. 4. a. Date mailed: November 17, 2023 b. Place mailed (city, state): Palm Springs, CA 92262 5 I served, with the Notice of Petition to Administer Estate, a copy of the petition or other document referred to in the notice. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Date: November 17, 2023 NAME AND ADDRESS OF EACH PERSON TO WHOM NOTICE WAS MAILED	
PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL 1. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this cause. I am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing occu 2. My residence or business address is (specify): David D. L. Horton, Esq. & Associates 777 E. Tahquitz Canyon Way, Suite 200-092 Palm Springs, CA 92262 3. I served the foregoing Notice of Petition to Administer Estate on each person named below by enclosing a copy in an enveraddressed as shown below AND a depositing the sealed envelope with the United States Postal Service on the date and at the place shown in item with the postage fully prepaid. b placing the envelope for collection and mailing on the date and at the place shown in item 4 following our ordinate business practices. I am readily familiar with this business's practice for collecting and processing correspondence mailing. On the same day that correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal Service, in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid. 4. a. Date mailed: November 17, 2023 b. Place mailed (city, state): Palm Springs, CA 92262 5 I served, with the Notice of Petition to Administer Estate, a copy of the petition or other document referred to in the notice. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Date: November 17, 2023 lan Branyon (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS FORM)	
PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL 1. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this cause. I am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing occur 2. My residence or business address is (specify): David D. L. Horton, Esq. & Associates 777 E. Tahquitz Canyon Way, Suite 200-092 Palm Springs, CA 92262 3. I served the foregoing Notice of Petition to Administer Estate on each person named below by enclosing a copy in an envery addressed as shown below AND a depositing the sealed envelope with the United States Postal Service on the date and at the place shown in item with the postage fully prepaid. b placing the envelope for collection and mailing on the date and at the place shown in item 4 following our ordinate business practices. I am readily familiar with this business's practice for collecting and processing correspondence are placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal Service, in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid. 4. a. Date mailed: November 17, 2023 b. Place mailed (city, state): Palm Springs, CA 92262 5 I served, with the Notice of Petition to Administer Estate, a copy of the petition or other document referred to in the notice. declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Date: November 17, 2023 lan Branyon (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS FORM)	
1. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this cause. I am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing occur 2. My residence or business address is (specify): David D. L. Horton, Esq. & Associates 777 E. Tahquitz Canyon Way, Suite 200-092 Palm Springs, CA 92262 3. I served the foregoing Notice of Petition to Administer Estate on each person named below by enclosing a copy in an enveraddressed as shown below AND a depositing the sealed envelope with the United States Postal Service on the date and at the place shown in item with the postage fully prepaid. b placing the envelope for collection and mailing on the date and at the place shown in item 4 following our ordina business practices. I am readily familiar with this business's practice for collecting and processing correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal Service, in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid. 4. a. Date mailed: November 17, 2023 b. Place mailed (city, state): Palm Springs, CA 92262 5 I served, with the Notice of Petition to Administer Estate, a copy of the petition or other document referred to in the notice. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Date: November 17, 2023 In Branyon (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS FORM)	
2. My residence or business address is (specify): David D. L. Horton, Esq. & Associates 777 E. Tahquitz Canyon Way, Suite 200-092 Palm Springs, CA 92262 3. I served the foregoing Notice of Petition to Administer Estate on each person named below by enclosing a copy in an enveraddressed as shown below AND a depositing the sealed envelope with the United States Postal Service on the date and at the place shown in item with the postage fully prepaid. b placing the envelope for collection and mailing on the date and at the place shown in item 4 following our ordina business practices. I am readily familiar with this business's practice for collecting and processing correspondence mailing. On the same day that correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal Service, in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid. 4. a. Date mailed: November 17, 2023 b. Place mailed (city, state): Palm Springs, CA 92262 5 I served, with the Notice of Petition to Administer Estate, a copy of the petition or other document referred to in the notice. declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Date: November 17, 2023 an Branyon (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS FORM)	rred
addressed as shown below AND a depositing the sealed envelope with the United States Postal Service on the date and at the place shown in item with the postage fully prepaid. b placing the envelope for collection and mailing on the date and at the place shown in item 4 following our ordina business practices. I am readily familiar with this business's practice for collecting and processing correspondence mailing. On the same day that correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal Service, in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid. 4. a. Date mailed: November 17, 2023 b. Place mailed (city, state): Palm Springs, CA 92262 5 I served, with the Notice of Petition to Administer Estate, a copy of the petition or other document referred to in the notice. declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Date: November 17, 2023 an Branyon (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS FORM)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
with the postage fully prepaid. b. X placing the envelope for collection and mailing on the date and at the place shown in item 4 following our ordina business practices. I am readily familiar with this business's practice for collecting and processing correspondence mailing. On the same day that correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal Service, in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid. 4. a. Date mailed: November 17, 2023 b. Place mailed (city, state): Palm Springs, CA 92262 5.	elope
business practices. I am readily familiar with this business's practice for collecting and processing correspondence mailing. On the same day that correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal Service, in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid. 4. a. Date mailed: November 17, 2023 b. Place mailed (city, state): Palm Springs, CA 92262 5. I served, with the Notice of Petition to Administer Estate, a copy of the petition or other document referred to in the notice. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Date: November 17, 2023 Ian Branyon (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS FORM) (SIGNATURE OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS FORM)	n 4,
I served, with the Notice of Petition to Administer Estate, a copy of the petition or other document referred to in the notice. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Date: November 17, 2023 Jan Branyon	ce for
notice. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Date: November 17, 2023 Jan Branyon (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS FORM) (SIGNATURE OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS FORM)	
declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Date: November 17, 2023 Jan Branyon (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS FORM) (SIGNATURE OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS FORM)	
Date: November 17, 2023 Ian Branyon	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS FORM) (SIGNATURE OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS FO	
NAME AND ADDRESS OF EACH PERSON TO WHOM NOTICE WAS MAILED	ORM)
NAME AND ADDRESS OF EACH PERSON TO WHOM NOTICE WAS MAILED	
Name of person served Address (number, street, city, state, and zip code)	
SEE ATTACHED LIST	
2.	
3.	
4.	
5.	
S. []	

Assistive listening systems, computer-assisted real-time captioning, or sign language interpreter services are available upon request if at least 5 days notice is provided. Contact the clerk's office for Request for Accommodations by Persons With Disabilities and Order (form MC-410). (Civil Code section 54.8.)

X Continued on an attachment. (You may use form DE-121(MA) to show additional persons served.)



1	1
1	ATTACHMENT 8 IN RE: ESTATE OF SHERRY L. CALVERT
2	Mason Calvert, Adult Brother 3350 Clemans Rd. Clarkston, WA 99403 macals@tds.net
3	
4	
5	
6	DME & Associates 4305 Third Ave Ste. 3405 San Diego, CA 92103 805-312-8059 FAX NO
7	
8	
9	
10	1939 E. Shamwood St West Covina, CA 91791
11	
12	mikenancyd@compuserve.com mikedoyle@netscape.net
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	